GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, **CHENAB CIRCLE DODA**

Tel/Fax: 01996-233590 Email:-cfchenab@gmail.com

Full Title of the Project:-Gammon Stone Quarry Sangaldaan Gool in Ramban Forest Division.

File No:- FP/JK/QRY/150118/2021

	Part-III		
1	Subject	Reply	
1	Whether site, where the forest land involved in the case is located has been inspected by the concerned Conservator of Forests?	No	
2	Whether the concerned Conservator of Forests agrees with the information given in Part-B and the recommendation of Deputy Conservator of Forests	Yes	
3	Specific recommendation of concerned Conservator of forests for acceptance or otherwise of the proposal with detail reasons	The Project is recommended for approval under section 2(ii) of the Forest Conservation Act, 1980. The Project is linked with the National Project i.e. Udhampur-Srinagar-Baramulla-Rail Link Project (USBRL Project) which will provide railway connectivity to the far flungs areas like Ind, Sangaldaan, Sumber, Khari, Banihal etc of Ramban District besides other places of UT of J&K. There is acute shortage of the approved raw material in the area. The aggregate from the proposed site shall be used for construction of the tunnel and rail link construction and has been found suitable as per technical specification. Submitted by the Divisional Forest Officer Ramban is recommended to be accepted.	

(Dr Jitendra Kumar Singh, IFS)
Conservator of Forests

Jammu and Kashmir Forest Department OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER RAMBAN FOREST DIVISION, RAMBAN Tel/Fax-01998-266623,Email-dforamban@gmail.com

The Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle, Doda

No.RFD/FCA/ 786 -87

Dated:- 10/05/2022

Subject: - Diversion of 0.63 ha of Forest land for Gammon Stone Quarry Sangaldan Gool. District Ramban, UT of Jammu & Kashmir-reg.

Reference:- Integrated Regional Officer Jammu File No.: 9-JKA-020/2022-Jammu Dated:- 26-04-2022, Nodal Officer (FCA) endorsement No.:PCCF/FCA/3216-II/619-21 Dated:- 30-04-2022

Sir.

On the subject cited above, it is submitted that the EDS has been raised by Integrated Regional Office, Jammu vide No. mentioned above further endorsed by Nodal Officer (FCA) vide No. mentioned above. The details of the reply is as under:-

S. No	Query	Reply
1	Point 1	Specific recommendation of the DFO as per format of the Part-II, Part-III, Part-IV respectively of Handbook of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines & Clarifications) has been uploaded in Part-II under additional information at Serial No. 2
2	Point 2	As per User Agency the environment clearance is under process. So, the user agency has ensured to submit whenever the same will be issued by J&KEIAA in favour of user agency. The Clarification has been uploaded by the User agency in Part-I under additional information at Serial No. 8

Hence submitted for information and kind perusal at your end please.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Rajan Singh (SFS) 10-5-22

Divisional Forest Officer Ramban Forest Division

Ramban

Copy to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu for kind information.